ON
STRUCTI
IN

|




NOTICE

Please retain these instructions for future

Firmly secure all bolts,screws and knobs before use.

Reconfirm that all bolts,screws,and knobs are secure
every 90 days.

Fasten screws loosely during initial assembly. Do not
fully tighten screws until the item is completely
assembled.

Do not use or store this item in the proximity of open
flame or flammable/combustible chemicals.

Be aware that some paris are heavy and have sharp edges.

Be aware that moving parts can injure,crush and cut.

If any parts are missing,broken,damaged,or worn,stop
using this product until repairs are made and/or factory
replacement parts are installed.

Do not use this item in a way inconsistent with the
manufacturer’s instructions as this could void the
product warranty.



TOOLS REQUIRED

PHILLIPS DRILL 2PERSON APPROXIMATELY
SCREWDRIVER (RECOMMENDED) ASSEMBLY 60MIN. ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE

M6.0x80 mm BOLT M6.0x70 mm BOLT
12PCS+1 spare 48PCS+1 spare
M4.0x60 mm SCREW M3.5x50 mm SCREW
27PCS+1 spare 20PCS+1 spare

M3.5x40 mm SCREW M3.5x30 mm SCREW
52PCS+1 spare 8PCS+1 spare

M3.5x25 mm SCREW
16PCS+1 spare




r
T

rm




PARTS
CARTON 1/4

Lower left panel -front & back Back panel-down & middle Front panel-down & middle
1PC 1PC 1PC
: ::% : N
N 3?3 8 N N
Y 8
™~ ™~ N by T‘\
Al N NASRANNRY
Ay M Q: i
I B % L
s \

Back panel- upper & middle Front panel- upper & middle Waterproof Cover

1PC 1PC
1PC

"r
L [~ 1_:\17‘, /")N
E “w\: o
h;\ A
Layer Bottom of small house Hardware bag

5PCS 2PCS

Vs



PARTS

CARTON 2/4

Side panel
2PCS

Upper left panel-front & back

Upper right panel- front & back

2PCS

2PCS

P A A A A Y T

..4“‘.‘.‘.‘.~“‘.‘“.‘
..1..‘.“.‘.‘~..‘..“
NPT TETE TSI EN,

Left roof

Bridge
2PCS

Roof supporting bar

3PCS

1PC




PARTS
CARTON 3/4

Lower right panel -front & back Lower left panel -front & back Right roof
2PCS 1PC 1PC

\.\, i

N \

\it g . \

Side panel Right panel of small house Roof of small house
2PCS 2PCS 2PCS

Left panel of small house Back panel of small house

2PCS 2PCS

N



PARTS
CARTON 4/4

Side panel Side supporting bar Layer supporting bar

4PCS 6PCS 10PCS

Laryer supporting bar with hook Laryer supporting bar with hook
fitting ( The hook fitting is on the fitting ( The hook fitting is on the
left side) right side)

2PCS 2PCS




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

,H, 1 by 14XP3.

E

D

Connect the front panels, screw Part A, B,

%\\\\\

LLLELE

ddle position and

in mi

Attach side panel Part K to front side by 2XP4 screws

de position each side.

Ins

2XP2 bolts

A O L W O W

.ﬁ\___‘ F A i B \N\\\\__C_

e I AT

A TP FIT T T Tl
Vo Liry \\\\
i NS

o O 0 TS N\\

s s o v o e o o s

&\m~

\\\M__-H\\\_.ﬂ\x LN
A A LY
NS EEE SN EEESS S

Ll

VA A A
A A A
A Ll LT
A A




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

E,G,| by 13XP3.

QC!

B

screw Part A,

@® Connect the back panels

@ Bolt the layer supporting bar Part N by 4XP2.

T

= gr—rrfrm—p =

it \\\\Na\x\x i
SRR EE F )

N

. nbavry

= 7 7

! 5

] ST
TP AT ITTF TR

|
\ I T :::n%\
W LSS TS \;: Vi A 10 AT AT 15 47 i 4

A s T \\
\\\\\\\\\ \\..\ x_x____\x\_.__ \_ — L LA
VELLLLE L T L L LTI L 755575557777 \
F 177 \_.___\_.\.w.x\.._.___l.._.\.\‘&

y S AL LTI LT T I T I L

¥ A A \.\\&\\v\

I SNSRI TSENSREEII. o
P A S o Y A A

i T ST

A

TSRS NSEEESSSR;

1 1 ) ) ]

xn

=

AT A A AT Y A N A
: G s aara /Iy

. o s s

h:. \\a\__:_. rTrr \__.\G\

LA A

_‘._ NSNS

L0 ALY

T

N\\\ﬁ\ sl v e i o i b P
LALLLTTr \\.\__._ PV LT AT
T L A 5 7 A

L A A A A A rr7

\ Vi
._. Vi A i 2

A" i = ] 7

Attach side panel Part K to back side by 2XP4 screws in middle position and 2XP2

bolts in side position each side.

_‘ .
05
o A L i 0 A A A

i VA




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Bolt 2 pieces of Part K together by 2XP1, then attach to front and back by 4XP1.

AANAARN

BTN
3

S AN

b T

5

N )

Ry

=

3,

AT WY
A BB RN
Y

iR

BT Y 5
AAS AR AR A A R AN
i 5

)
ABERRLBRARTY

SNASSERN /_/
AW /f/ AR WY \\
B, ¢ SR8 AT
AN

N WY

f Part K together by 2XP1, then attach to front and

Ieces o

LILEY
1wy

/ Y LRRLY
R RLERR Y
AT NI Y

Bolt the other side 2 p

back by 4XP1.




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

B
&
X e
—
>
O
Al
Z
]
Z
=z —~
= 2
< 2
oo
mp
SE
T c
s =
¥
» 2
)
(O]
&8 e
©5 Z
—
= 98 =
s

ey

vy
SN

de by 12XP2

Dy

AL

S ORI

LRI

ture)

- :mQ\

the p

n

Bolt the layer support bars Part N ,N1 & N2 to the other s
ic

(Position as shows
\

g

P




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

hows in the picture)

Ion as s

(Posi

Attach layer Part O by 4XP5 screws

the picture)
the picture)

in

Position as shows

(

@ Attach layer Part O by 8XP5 screws.

in

hows

@ Attach layer Part Q by 4XP5 screws. (Position as s




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

. (Position as shows in the

@ Attach layer Part O to the other side by 8XP5 screws

picture)
@ Attach layer Part Q the other side by 4XP5 screws.

ition as shows in the

Pos

(

picture)

k
N 8 e o e

g m e s ff s d e
ﬂﬂﬁhx A A
TLET s

"2
T 0

T
T

i

T

e

- i
A

LA T

=

s
TIIN




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

@ Attach the 2 small houses

screw back panel Part U to side panel Part S&T by

4XP6, screw roof Part R by 4XP7.
@ Screw the small house to the layer from the bottom by 4XP7 each.

T
o i i .00 1 ) B o B A 0

o

OO

/V// S %
ARSI EERTLREN
N AR RA Y

b T

ri

Ly
R

AT LW M W W W L
VAR A LR RRRIE

7




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

dge Part P to layers.

Hook the br

TTTTTIT
y s s

oy
(77T LTI

bar Part M by 6XP2.

de supporting

Bolt s




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

AR

bar Part M to the other side by 6XP2

ing

Bolt side support

Attach roof Part F by 12XP5 screws

T
AR W




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Attach roof Part V to the other side by 12XP5 screws.

]

-y

AR

Open the door, waIR i

-

to the cat run, and lock roof supporting bar Part L by 12XP4 screws.

TSRS
o

O

o

W




PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Stick the Cover Part J by Velcro.

ot

AT




WARNING

Manufacturer and seller expressly disclaim any and all liability for personal
injury,property damage or loss,whether direct,indirect,or incidental,resulting from
the incorrect attachment,improper use,inadequate miantenance,or neglect of this




	无标题

